the order of the Hong Kong Court sanctioning the Creditors Scheme having

been delivered to the Companies Registry in Hong Kong for registration; and

(c) the Scheme Assets being received by the Scheme Company within 30 days after

the registration date of the court order sanctioning the Creditors Scheme with

the Companies Registry in Hong Kong, or such extended date as may be agreed

by the Company with the Scheme Administrators.

None of the abovementioned conditions can be waived by any Party.

For the avoidance of doubt, once the Creditors Scheme as sanctioned by the court order

has been registered in the Companies Registry in Hong Kong, and the Scheme Assets

are received by the Scheme Company, the Scheme will remain binding and effective

even if the Resumption does not occur.

 – 16 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The tables below set out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and

after Completion:

 As at the date of this

announcement

Upon completion of the

Capital Reorganisation

Immediately after the

Completion (after issue

of the Subscription

Shares and the

Creditors’ Shares)

Number of

Shares

% Number of

Shares

% Number of

Shares

%

The Investor – – – – 554,406,307 65.00

Scheme Creditors – – – – 213,233,195 25.00

Xiao Shu (Note 1) 791,048,150 37.10 31,641,926 37.10 31,641,926 3.71

SAIF Partners IV, L.P. (Notes 2 & 4) 334,857,000 15.70 13,394,280 15.70 13,394,280 1.57

Chongqing Zhongxinrongchuang (Notes 3 & 4) 82,806,000 3.88 3,312,240 3.88 3,312,240 0.39

Chongqing Zhongxinrongbang (Notes 3 & 4) 85,000,000 3.99 3,400,000 3.99 3,400,000 0.40

China Innovative (Notes 3 & 4) 188,856,200 8.86 7,554,248 8.86 7,554,248 0.89

Other public Shareholders 649,764,600 30.47 25,990,584 30.479 25,990,584 3.05

Total 2,132,331,950 100.00 85,293,278 100.00 852,932,780 100.00

Notes:

1. Baida Holdings Limited, Lion Rise Holdings Limited and Glorious Holdings Limited hold 341,820,000 Shares,

62,182,200 Shares and 382,847,950 Shares, respectively (representing approximately 36.90% of the total number of
issued Shares). The entire share capital of these companies are wholly owned by Standard Chartered Trust
(Singapore) Limited, which acts as trustee to discretionary trusts whose beneficiaries include Mr. Xiao Shu, the
Chairman of the Company, and certain of his family members. Mr. Xiao personally directly holds 4,198,000 Shares.

2. SAIF Partners IV, L.P. is a limited partnership established in the Cayman Islands whose sole general partner is SAIF